General Event Times

START
10:00
10:00
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
11:00
12:00

10:30

11:45
15:15
15:45

11:00
12:00
12:40
13:15
14:10
14:40
16:15
17:15
17:45

luded, except Stansted House which is £3 per aduit & FREE for children

Programme of Events
Saturday 19th July 2025

FINISH
19:00
17:00
17:00
17:30
18:00
11:00
11:45
12:20

Mansion Forecourt &\A\

11:00

12:00
15:45
16:00

sSouth Lawn

11:45
12:40
13:10
14:00
14:30
15:15
17:00
17:45
18:45

WHAT? WHERE?

Gates Open/Close Main Entrance
Stansted Park Light Railway
Forest School Orange Grove

Stansted House

Walled Gardens

Stansted House Opens (Last Admission 16:30)
Stansted Yew Maze

Brassholes Brass Band Main Entrance
Iron Boot Scrapers Main Entrance

Hampshire Caledonian Pipe Band Main Entrance

Changing of the Guard - Napoleonic Reenactors
& Hampshire Caledonian Pipe Band

Veteran Motorbike Riders Parade
Portsmouth Batala Drummers

Veterans Motorbike Riders Parade
L~

g

Emsworth Concert Band
Amy Baker & The Swing Beats
Iron Boot Scrapers

Emsworth Concert Band

Hampshire Caledonian Pipe Band 10:00 19:00
Amy Baker & The Swing Beats 12:00 12:30
Amy Baker & The Swing Beats 13:30 14:00
Brassholes Brass Band 15:00 15:30
The Lady and The Duke 15:45 16:15

<

Garden Centre Car Park

Family Zone

-

10:00
10:30
10:30
10:30
12:00
12:45
13:00
13:45
14:30
15:00
16:00

East Park

10:30
10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:30
15:30

-
Miniature Golf Course

Punch & Judy Show - Crazee Hazee

Marco’s Magic Show

Punch & Judy Show - Crazee Hazee

Marco’s Magic Show

WestPark A0

19:00
16:30
17:30
18:00
12:30
13:00
13:40
14:15
14:45
15:30
16:15

17:30
18:00
11:30
12:30
13:30
15:00
16:15

Garden Games

Stansted Safari - Tractor & Trailer Rides
Classic Car Display

Woods & Parkland Display

Field Gun Sport Demonstration

Army Cadets KitKar Demonstration

Portsmouth Batala Drummers
Field Gun Sport Demonstration
Army Cadets KitKar Demonstration
Field Gun Sport Demonstration

Army Cadets KitKar Demonstration
///‘%

Archery Range

Napoleonic Living History Camp Open

Meet the Cavalry Horses - Drill & Skill At Arms

Musket Firing Competition

French & Prussian Artillery Display

Cavalry Drill & Skill At Arms
Battle Skirmish

Lime Tree Island

12:00 12:30 Brassholes Brass Band
13:00 13:45 Ukes of Hazard

14:15 15:00 Iron Boot Scrapers
15:15 15:45 Brassholes Brass Band

-
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1. Stansted House - Entry at rear of House
2. West Park - Field Gun Sport & KitKar Demo
3. West Park - Park & Woodland Display

4. Family Zone - Mini Golf & Garden Games
5. Lime Tree Island - Music, Food & Stalls

6. Market Avenue

7. Orange Grove - Forest School

8. Mansion Forecourt

9. South Lawn - Music, Food & Stalls

10. East Park - Archery Range

11.  East Park - Napoleonic Camp & Arena

12.  Heritage Crafts

13.  Stansted Safari - Tractor & Trailer Rides
14. The Chapel

15.  Dutch Garden - Re-entry Gate

16.  Arboretum Entrance - Route to Toilet Block
17.  Sarah Syke’s Fruit Room Studio

18. The Walled Gardens

19.  Pavilion Tearooms

20. The Stansted Yew Maze

21. The Farm Shop

22.  The Stansted Light Railway

23. The Garden Centre
Event Head Quarters & Found Child

%@ Toilets - Baby Changing/Disabled

0 Medical /First Aid

@ Parking

@ Disabled Parking

@ Drinking Water Points



