# rogramm

### **General Event Times**

START	FINISH	WHAT?	WHERE?
10:00	19:00	Gates Open/Close	Main Entrance
10:00	17:00	Stansted Park Light Railway	Garden Centre Car Park
10:30	17:00	Forest School	Orange Grove
10:30	17:30	Stansted House Opens (Last Admission 16:30)	Stansted House
10:30	18:00	Stansted Yew Maze Walled Gardens	
10:30	11:00	Brassholes Brass Band Main Entrance	
11:00	11:45	Iron Boot Scrapers	Main Entrance
12:00	12:20	Hampshire Caledonian Pipe Band	Main Entrance

### **Mansion Forecourt**

10:30	11:00	Changing of the Guard - Napoleonic Reenactors & Hampshire Caledonian Pipe Band
11:45	12:00	Veteran Motorbike Riders Parade
15:15	15:45	Portsmouth Batala Drummers
15:45	16:00	Veterans Motorbike Riders Parade

### **South Lawn**

11:00	11:45	Emsworth Concert Band
12:00	12:40	Amy Baker & The Swing Beats
12:40	13:10	Iron Boot Scrapers
13:15	14:00	Emsworth Concert Band
14:10	14:30	Hampshire Caledonian Pipe Band
14:40	15:15	Amy Baker & The Swing Beats
16:15	17:00	Amy Baker & The Swing Beats
17:15	17:45	Brassholes Brass Band
17:45	18:45	The Lady and The Duke

## **Family Zone**

10:00	19:00	Miniature Golf Course
12:00	12:30	Punch & Judy Show - Crazee Hazee
13:30	14:00	Marco's Magic Show
15:00	15:30	Punch & Judy Show - Crazee Hazee
15:45	16:15	Marco's Magic Show

### **West Park**

10:00	19:00	Garden Games
10:30	16:30	Stansted Safari - Tractor & Trailer Rides
10:30	17:30	Classic Car Display
10:30	18:00	Woods & Parkland Display
12:00	12:30	Field Gun Sport Demonstration
12:45	13:00	Army Cadets KitKar Demonstration
13:00	13:40	Portsmouth Batala Drummers
13:45	14:15	Field Gun Sport Demonstration
14:30	14:45	Army Cadets KitKar Demonstration
15:00	15:30	Field Gun Sport Demonstration
16:00	16:15	Army Cadets KitKar Demonstration

### **East Park**

10:30	17:30	Archery Range
10:00	18:00	Napoleonic Living History Camp Open
11:00	11:30	Meet the Cavalry Horses - Drill & Skill At Arms
12:00	12:30	Musket Firing Competition
13:00	13:30	French & Prussian Artillery Display
14:30	15:00	Cavalry Drill & Skill At Arms
15:30	16:15	Battle Skirmish

### **Lime Tree Island**

12:00	12:30	Brassholes Brass Band
13:00	13:45	Ukes of Hazard
14:15	15:00	Iron Boot Scrapers
15:15	15:45	Brassholes Brass Band

# The Stansted Summer Festival is Proudly Sponsored By





























# **Festival Key**

- 1. Stansted House Entry at rear of House
- 2. West Park Field Gun Sport & KitKar Demo
- 3. West Park Park & Woodland Display
- 4. Family Zone Mini Golf & Garden Games
- 5. Lime Tree Island Music, Food & Stalls
- 6. Market Avenue
- 7. Orange Grove Forest School
- 8. Mansion Forecourt
- 9. South Lawn Music, Food & Stalls
- 10. East Park Archery Range
- 11. East Park Napoleonic Camp & Arena
- 12. Heritage Crafts
- 13. Stansted Safari Tractor & Trailer Rides
- 14. The Chapel
- 15. Dutch Garden Re-entry Gate
- 16. Arboretum Entrance Route to Toilet Block
- 17. Sarah Syke's Fruit Room Studio
- 18. The Walled Gardens
- 19. Pavilion Tearooms
- 20. The Stansted Yew Maze
- 21. The Farm Shop
- 22. The Stansted Light Railway
- 23. The Garden Centre
- HQ Event Head Quarters & Found Child
- Toilets Baby Changing/Disabled
- Medical/First Aid
- P Parking
- (E) Disabled Parking
- Drinking Water Points



